

Amend HB 1322 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 8, strike "or another generally accessible Internet website a" and substitute "the".

(2) On page 1, lines 9 and 10, strike "that includes the plain-language summary".

(3) On page 1, line 11, strike "2001.024(a), Government Code, is amended" and substitute "2001.024, Government Code, is amended by amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsection (a-1)".

(4) On page 1, lines 14 and 15, strike "that includes a plain-language summary of not more than 100 words" and substitute "written in plain language".

(5) On page 3, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

(a-1) For purposes of Subsection (a)(1), an explanation is written in plain language if it is concise and well organized in a way that the general public, including individuals with limited English proficiency, can readily understand.